OP \$115.00 286113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329358

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Fast Fresh Italian LLC | | 06/30/2014 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Go Roma IP, LLC | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18900 Dallas Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 125 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75287 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2861134 | GO ROMA |
| Registration Number: | 3477815 | REAL EASY ITALIAN |
| Registration Number: | 4175173 | GO ROMA |
| Registration Number: | 2920839 | CIAO FOR NOW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9729310124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.hayes@mrkpc.com, jennifer.luette@mrkpc.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Hayes

Address Line 1: 2425 N. Central Expy.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura Hayes |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura Hayes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/19/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Go Roma Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0236

900313079

source=Go Roma Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

EXECUTED as of the close of business on June 30, 2014.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Fast Fresh Italian LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Go Roma IP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Buyer"), free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, any and all intellectual property owned by Fast Fresh Italian LLC in any trademarks, trade names, logos, branding or any other intellectual property held by Seller as of this day including but not limited to "Ciao for now", "Go Roma", "Go Roma stylized", and "Real Easy Italian" and the logos attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A.. Subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Buyer hereby accepts such assignment of the Intellectual Property.

Seller shall cooperate with Buyer in all trademark and tradename assignments and any other action reasonably deemed appropriate by Buyer to transfer any such intellectual property to Buyer.

[Signature page follows]

12236.017 2235142v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this assignment and assumption of membership interest and assignment and assumption of certain other liabilities on the date first above written.

| SELL | ER: |
|------|-------------------|
| FAST | FRESH ITALIAN LLO |
| By: | |
| | Michael Christie |
| | Manager |
| | |

BUYER:

GO ROMA IP LLC

RECORDED: 01/19/2015

By: Mall Patel

Name: Manish Patel

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0239